PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean Buytaert	12/07/2010
Christopher M. Penry	12/08/2010
Troy L. McDaniel	12/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frank's International, Inc.	
Street Address:	10260 Westheimer	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12960716	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)480-2701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-480-2700

Email: docketing@edmondsnolte.com

Correspondent Name: Edmonds & Nolte, PC, N. Alexander Nolte

Address Line 1: 10411 Westheimer Road

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FRANK-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. Alexander Nolte

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 025487 FRAME: 0199 OF \$40.00 12960/16

501373258

source=FRANK_004_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=FRANK_004_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=FRANK_004_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025487 FRAME: 0200

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

(1)	Jean Buytaert	of Mineral Wells State of Texas
(2)	Christopher M. Penry	of Mineral Wells State of Texas
(3)	Troy L. McDaniel	of Weatherford State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

RIGID CENTRALIZER

for which:

We have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on December 6, 2010, as Application Serial No. 12/960,716; and

WHEREAS, Frank's International, Inc. (Assignee), having its principal office and place of business at 10260 Westheimer, Suite 700, Houston, Texas 77042, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Frank's International, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right. title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Frank's International, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 025487 FRAME: 0201 AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Frank's International, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Frank's International, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

First Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Jean Buytaert 7541 FM 1195 Mineral Wells, Texas 76067 United States of America	
Dated: 12-07-201		
State of Texas	Inventor Signature)	
County of Harris))	
Personally appeared before me this TH day of DECEMBER , 2010, Neeraj Bali, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and each acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. August 2. January 3. Jan		
Diana E. Harrison Notary Public, State of Texa My Commission Expires August 10, 2013		
(SEAL)	My Commission expires August 10, 2013	

Second Inventor Name: Residence Address:	311 SE Mineral	pher M. Penry E 19 th Street I Wells, Texas 76067 States of America
Dated: /2-8-//)		
Dated: / 🗸 - 8 /(/		Inventor Signature
State of Texas)	
County of Harris)	
Neeraj Bali, known to me to instrument, and each acknowledge.	be the owledge voluntary	me this <u>BTH</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u> ,2010, person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing d that he signed, sealed and delivered the said y act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set <u>Auana E. Hamun</u> Notary Public
My Commission Expires August 10, 2013		
August 16, 2210		Notary Name: DIANA E. HARRISON
(SEAL)		My Commission expires AUGUST 10, 2013
Third Inventor Name: Troy L. McDaniel Residence Address: 144 Sanders Road Weatherford, Texas 76087 United States of America		
Dated: /2/8/2010		Dia Man -
State of Texas	١	Inventor Signature
	<u> </u>	
County of Harris)	
Neeraj Bali, known to me to instrument, and each ackno	be the pwiedged	me thisday of,2010, person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing if that he signed, sealed and delivered the said act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set
Diana E. Harrison Notary Public, State of Tex My Commission Expires	as 🖡	Aliana E. Harrison Notary Public
August 10, 2013		Notary Name: DIANA E. HARRISON
(SEAL)		My Commission expires August 10, 2013